

AMENDMENT #

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

1

Page 2, line 11, of the amendment:

BY REPRESENTATIVE SEATON

TO: Amendment A.2 to HB 106

	6 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
2	Delete " <u>are</u> "
3	
4	Page 2, lines 12 - 17, of the amendment:
5	Delete all material and insert:
6	"(1) are clear and concise as to the activities and persons affected
7	by the policies;
8	(2) use prescriptive or performance-based standards that are
9	written in precise and enforceable language; and
10	(3) address a coastal use or resource of concern to the residents of
11	the coastal resource district as demonstrated by local knowledge or supported by
12	scientific evidence"
13	
14	Page 4, line 6, of the amendment:
15	Delete "board's"
16	Insert "department's"
17	
18	Page 4, line 21, of the amendment:
19	Delete the quotation mark.
20	
21	Page 4, following line 21, of the amendment:
22	Insert new material to read:
23	"* Sec. 6. AS 46.40.210(1) is repealed.""